Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000009188 FILED October 02, 2008 Sec. Of State rdunlap

LEHIGH CHILDREN'S CHOIR, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: LEHIGH CHILDREN'S CHOIR, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1100 HOMESTEAD RD N SUITE B LEHIGH ACRES, FL. US 33936

The mailing address of the corporation is: 1100 HOMESTEAD RD N SUITE B LEHIGH ACRES, FL. US 33936

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROVIDE AN EXCELLENT MUSIC EDUCATION WITH EACH MEMBER ATTAINING THE HIGHEST LEVEL OF CHORAL PERFORMANCE. TO MUSICALLY ENHANCE THE LIVES OF LEHIGH'S YOUTH FROM ALL RELIGIOUS, RACIAL, CULTURAL, AND ECONOMIC BACKGROUNDS.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

ROBERT BOWERS 1100 HOMESTEAD RD N LEHIGH ACRES, FL. 33936 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: ROBERT BOWERS

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CANDACE SUNDBY 1100 HOMESTEAD RD N SUITE B LEHIGH ACRES, FL 33936

Incorporator Signature: CANDACE SUNDBY

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P RICHARD CARNELL 19941 PETRUCKA CIR LEHIGH ACRES, FL. 33936 US

Title: VP LEE WILSON 3031 SHELL LN LABELLE, FL. 33935 US

Title: T DORIS MOORE 20060 LAKE VISTA CIR LEHIGH ACRES, FL. 33936 US

Title: S WILLIE E SPARROW 4553 VARSITY CIR LEHIGH ACRES, FL. 33971 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 10/02/2008

N08000009188 FILED October 02, 2008 Sec. Of State rdunlap